From: Arellano, Joey
To: Press

Subject: FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Representative Hunschofsky to Host Online Panel with Erin Collins, Executive Director

of Florida Alliance to End Human Trafficking

**Date:** Monday, October 4, 2021 11:06:51 AM

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

October 4, 2021

## **CONTACT**

Office of Representative Christine Hunschofsky <u>Beth.Lerner@myfloridahouse.gov</u> (954) 956-5600

## Representative Christine Hunschofsky to Host Online Panel with Erin Collins, Executive Director of Florida Alliance to End Human Trafficking

Learn about the risks of human trafficking in our communities

**PARKLAND, Fla.** – To provide residents with information on recognizing the signs and risk factors related to human trafficking, State **Representative Christine Hunschofsky** will host an Online Town Hall Panel at 7:00 PM this coming Thursday, October 7, 2021.

Attendees will have the opportunity to hear from Erin Collins, Executive Director of the <u>Florida Alliance to End Human Trafficking</u>. Ms. Collins' presentation will be appropriate for older teens as well as parents and community members. She will share resources during her presentation and will take questions as time allows.

"Many families and communities are not aware of the risks they face regarding human trafficking. It takes place in all communities, even gated ones," said **Representative Hunschofsky**. "I hope you will join us for this very important Town Hall as you may be surprised by what you learn. Let's do what we can to understand and recognize the signs."

"I applaud Representative Hunschofsky for being proactive and helping to educate her constituents on this important topic. Learning the potential signs and indicators of human trafficking and where to report suspected exploitation is vital to keeping every community safe," said **Erin Collins**.

Attendees must register in advance using the following link: <a href="http://tinyurl.com/D96Trafficking">http://tinyurl.com/D96Trafficking</a>. Guests will receive a confirmation email containing the Zoom link to join the day of the panel.